ADAMS COUNTY, COLORADO
FIRST ADDENDUM TO
SERVICE AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST ADDENDUM TO SERVICE AGREEMENT (“First Addendum™) is entered into

this A2

day of SEP7EmBEL |, 2014, by and between the Board of County

Comimissioners of Adams County, Colorado, located at 4430 South Adams County Parkway,
Brighton, CO 80601, and Glaser Eleciric CO LLC, located at 12525E. Jamison Place,
Englewood, CO 80112, hereinafier referred to as the “Contractor.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on April 14, 2014, the County entered into a Service Agreement with Glaser
Electric CO LLC to provide electrical services; and,

WHIIREAS, the term of the agreement expired on July 15, 2014; and,

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor mutually desire to extend the Service Agreement
beginning July 16, 2014 through August 15, 2014,

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth herein, the sufficiency of which is mutually
acknowledged by the parties, the County and the Contractor agree as follows:

L.

The County shall reimburse the Contractor for the work provided under this First
Addendum in accordance with Section V of the Service Agreement. Adams County
will pay Glaser Electric Co. LLC for additional electrical work in the amount of
$23,305.00.

The term of the Service Agreement is extended through August 15, 2014,

The Service Agreement and this First Addendum contain the entire understanding of
the parties hereto and neither if, nor the rights and obligations hereurder, may be
changed, modified, or waived except by an instrument in writing that is signed by
both parties. Any terms, conditions, or provisions of the Service Agreement that are
not amended or modified by this First Addendum shall remain in full force and effect.
In the event of any conflicts beiween the terms, conditions, or provisions of the
Service Agreement and this First Addendum, the terms, conditions, and provisions of
this First Addendum shall control.

The Recitals contained in this First Addendum are incorporated into the body hereof
and accurately reflect the intent and agreement of the parties.

This First Addendum may be execuled in multiple counterparts, each of which shall
be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and
the same agreement.

Nothing expressed or implied in this First Addendum is intended or shall be
construed to confer upon or to give to, any person other than the parties, any right,
remedy, or claim under or by reason of this First Addendum or any terms, conditions,
or provisions hereof. All terms, conditions, and provisions in this First Addendum by



and on behalf of the County and the Contractor shall be for the sole and exclusive
benefit of the County and the Contractor.

7 If any provision of this First Addendum is determined to be unenforceable or invalid
for any reason, the remainder of the First Addendum shall remain in effect, unless
otherwise terminated in accordance with the terms contained in the Service
Agreement.

8. Each party represents and warrants that it has the power and ability to enter into this

First Addendum, to grant the rights granted herein, and to perform the duties and
obligations herein described.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Contractor have caused their names to be affixed.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
ADAMS COUNTY, COLORADO

CEE L G-p5 1

Chairman Date

ATTEST:
KAREN LONG
CLERK AND RECORDER
Approved as to form:

ot 2 —— (P Lok

Deputy Clerk Adams County Attorney’s Office

GLASER ELECTRIC CO. LL.C

50«//%%., WHJD/#

Date

A
Signed and sworn to before me on this [5 “day o 7 7}07\-&‘4—, 2014 by

A —

3 e ‘_____.__._.——-———"—'-'——M‘———‘-
ISTINE M LEHANE
C?Kéls 7 INE 4&591/44/5' KR OTARY PUBLIC
: : ‘ STATE OF COLORADO
Notary Public NOTARY 1D # 20054026438

7
My commission expires on: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 06. 201




CONTRACTOR’S CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE

Pursuant to Colorado Revised Statute, § 8-17.5-101, et.seq., as amended 5/13/08, as a
prerequisite to entering into a contract for services with Adams County, Colorado, the
undersigned Contractor hereby certifies that at the time of this certification, Contractor does not
knowingly employ or contract with an illegal alien who will perform work under the attached
contract for services and that the Contractor will participate in the E-Verify Program or
Department program, as those terms are defined in C.R.S. § 8-17.5-101, et. seq. in order to
confirm the employment eligibility of all employees who are newly hired for employment to
perform work under the attached contract for services.

CONTRACTOR:

GLASER ELECTRYC  ComPavy Q%Eﬁ,ﬁﬂ 15, 20)4
Company Name ate

FPAUL s GLASER

Name (Print or Type)

Sl 21 Alage

Signature

/NBvA G ER
Title

Note: Registration for the E-Verify Program can be completed at: https:/www.vis-
dhs.com\employerregistration. It is recommended that employers review the sample
“memorandum of understanding” available at the website prior to registering

2014.137-001 Youth Advocate Program Child Mentoring



Glaser Eleerric Company, 1.0
PR3 Pt Lanvdsion Pluce fios 8
[gdewned, CUROTIZ-4833

Phote 303-790-4533
Fax 3037993635

Fmaid gidserelectriowyatios.coin

EXTRA WORK RECORD #2

Date:

31972014

Chent:  Adams County Fairgrounds Contro! ho:
Project:  Underground Power Distribution Upgrade PEG Job No: 11441
Work Performed:  Service Call
LARBOR:
Employee Ciassifctn { Reg.Rale] 0.7 Rate] RegHrsi 0T s | Regamt. OT . Am Total
Paul Glaser Super 40 3 { 120 Q 120
Seirgio Vilaiobos 30 i 0 240 0 240
Tayior McTavish 22.5 & 180 G 180
Vaiente Morales 22.5 4 90 & =
Augusting moralas 2.5 4 90 ¢ a0
0 G G
{ O G
0} ¢ 0
0 4] 0
O 0 0
0 0 0
Tolal: 720 0 720
EQUIPMENT: MATERIAL {Aach Backup):
Unit# |Description Rate Pirg, Amours invoiced#t |Description Amount
dx4 truck 15 4 &0 asphali 160
ump Truck 58 4 220
Gias Saw 16 3 30
Backhos a7 8 296
0
0
0
0
0
0
Totad: 19 506 Totatl: 180
Labor 720.00
Commenis: Equipment G06.0D
We dug out the manhole Meatesial 150.00
Hauled off spoils Sub Total 1476.00
asphalt patch OverHd 10% 147.60
Sub Total o e2se0
Profit 10% 309.96|
Sub Total 1831.56
Bong 29.00
Total 18962.66

oy Goilo
D e e

Superintendent

Accepted By




Gilaser Thectriv Compaaiy, BLC
T2825 Fast lamison Plage o 8
Fnghowood, £0 RGEI2 4313
Phope 332004858

Fax JULTHDAAS

Umait phiserelectriod vishoo com

Cliesnt:
Project:

Work Periormed:

Adams County Fairgrounds
Uniderground Power Distribution Upgrade
Service Cal

EXTRA WORK RECORD #4

Date:

242014

Cantrol Mo:

PEG Job No.

1141

;
i
4

{-‘.x.’«) {f_'(}“_,/’ )

Superiniendent

LAROR;
Emgtoyee Classifein | RegRate; O.TRate| Reglirs| O.T.Hrs RegAmt Q.Y Al Total
Paul Glaser Super 40 2 0 &0 0 B3]
Sergio Villalobos Operator 30 9 O 270 0 270
0 O ¢
{ O Q
0 it 0
0 & g
0 & 0
0 0 0
0 ( 0
i G 0
0 5 G
Total 350 (i 350
EQUIPMENT. MATERIAL (Atlach Backup):
Linit# | Description Kaie iHrs. Armaunt hwoiced# | Description Armnount
4x4 truck (tool Tratern) 15 8 120
Advance Line Systent 1 1 S350
4]
0
&
{
O i, e,
29
0
0
Total ki GOY0 Total: !
Labor 350.00
GComments: Eguipment 6070.00
Material (.00
Sub Total B4.20.00
Bored conduit irom manhole 10 new savice. Overtd 10% G4.2.00
This is additionat boring 1o route through manfisle locatian. Sub Total 7062.00
Profit 10% 1348.20
Sub Total 3410 20
Bond 12G.15
Total 3536.35

Accepled By



Glaser Electvie Compary, 110
P22l mdson Place oy B

Epalewaiod, U0 8015 24333

Mare 3M33-790-4533

Fan 303-T90.49345

Emeil ghimerelectricd saboo.con

ENTHA WORK RECUORD #5

s «\{

Dhate: 34252014

Sy 't { ,;
et e,

Superin

tendent

Clignl:  Adams County Fabgrounds Cantrol No:
Froject)  Underground Power Distribution Upgiade PEC dob Not 114-1
Work Parformed.  Service Cal
LABOR:
Enwployee Classifein Reg.Rate] OT.Rate] RegHrs ] OT s | RegAmt, Q. T.AmL Totat
Pawl Glase Super AL 4 a 160 0 180
Sergio Villaiobas Operalos 30 8 Q 240 0 240
Valente Moraleg Labar 25 5 200 0 200
Augisting Sancher Labor 225 8 180 3y 180
Faylor McTavish apprentice 225 ] 180 0 180
{ 0 0
0 {3 0
0 o O
0 & U
0 G 0
0 ¢ &
Total: 460 ( RSt
EQUIPMENT: MATERIAL (Mlach Backup):
Unit [Daescriplion Ralte s, AMoint inveicedt |Description Amount
Ax4 fruck (tool Trailer) 15 & 120 Mome Depol G314
Home Depal 4214
0 Gollards 200
0
0
i
;
{
- ]
¥
Total 8 120 Total: 202 5
Labor 6000
Comments: Eguipment 120.00
Dug and installed boliards and concreds incased tham. Material 200 .40
Doy oul all the mud from the manhole to sel elevation. Sub Total 1372.60
OverHd 10% 137.25
Sub Total 1508.75
Profit 10%, 288.23
Sub Total 1757 68
fFond - 26.97]
Totat 1824 .94

Accepted By



Glaser Electrie Company, §.1.0
PISZA Lt Jmnison Phiwe Jos R
Fingleweod, COR012-4533

Phone 303-790-4335

fav 303-790-9563

Paail plaserelectricd s aloo.com

FXTRA WORK RECORD 44

[apte:

41212014

A ! {

Client:  Adams Counly Fairgrounds Control Ne:

Project,  Underground Power Distribution Upgrade PEC Job Not 1144

Work Parformed:  Sevice Gail

LABOR:

Employee Clagsifetn_ | Reg.Rate| OT.Rate] RegHis | OT.Hs ] Reg.Amg, 2T AmL Total

Paul Glaser Super 44 G 4 200 Q 200

Taylor McTavish apprentice 225 & 1125 0 11256

Sergio Villalohos operator 30 & 150 0 150

Vatenia morates tabor 225 g 1125 0 112.8
Augusting Sanchez carpanter 22.5 5 112.5

D 0 0

O 0 ¢

0 0 0

[ {3 Q

0 0 0

i) 0 4

Total. (6687.5 (O 887 .5

EQUIPMENT: MATERIAL {Altach Backup):

Unit# Description ; Raie s, Armount wvoicef! |Descriplion Amount
Ax4 truck {tool Trailer) 14 G 7 950f Primary cable 2371.2
Cable Pulier 35 k) 175 Futiing Lube a5

0 tanhole Racks 75
0
0
0
0
G
0
0
Tolud 10 250 Total: 2511.2
l.abor 88780
Comments: Equipment 250,00}
Pulled additional wire manhole o new sewvice, Waterial e 2811.20)
Sub Total 3448.70
Overtid 10% 344.87
Sub Total 379357
Profit 10% 72423
Suly Total 4517.80
Bond 67.77
Total AB85 65

./-‘ L
// i
2

Superiniendgent

Acciepted By



